

ड्रेजिंग कापरिशन ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड

DREDGING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Undertaking)

N : L29222D1_1976GOIC08 प्रधान कार्यालय : "निकर्पण सदन", पत्तन क्षेत्र, विशाखपट्टणम-530 035 HEAD OFFICE : "Dredge House", Port Area, Visakhapatnam-530 035

फेक्स Fax: 0891-2560581/2565920, दूरभाष Phone: 0891-2523250



website: www.dredge-india.com www.dredge.gov.in E-mail: hodci@dci.gov.in

DCI/CS/SE /2018/

09/10/2018

The Secretary,	Code: 523618
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai	
25th Floor, New Trading Ring,	
Rotunda Building,	
Phiroze, Jeejeebhoy Towers	
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai –400001	
The Secretary	Symbol : DREDGECORP
The National Stock Exchange of India	
Ltd.	
5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra (E)	
Mumbai – 400051	
The Secretary	Code 14050
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Assn.	
Ltd.	
7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700001	

Dear Sir,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 40 (9) of the Listing Regulations.

Pursuant of Regulation No. 40 (9) of the Listing Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed a Certificate certified by Messrs. P.N.Rao & Co., Company Secretaries in practice for the half year ended 30th September, 2018.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Dredging Corporation of India Limited

(K.Aswini Sreekanth) Company Secretary

Encl : As above



Flat No. 206, 2nd Floor, VIP Towers, C.B.M. Compound, Visakhapatnam-530 003 Phone No. : 90300 22803, 90300 22804 Mobile : 7032651934

e-mail: pnraoandco@gmail.com

CERTIFICATE UNDER CLAUSE 40 (9) OF THE SEBI LODR REGULATIONS, 2015

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER, 2018.

I have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to "M/s. Dredging Corporation of India Limited" maintained by "M/s. Karvy Computershare Private Limited" pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from "1st April 2018 to 30th September, 2018" for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Clause 40 (9) of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015 entered into by, "M/s. Dredging Corporation of India Limited" with Stock Exchanges and based on the information provided by the Company, I hereby certify that the Company has delivered during half year ended on "30th September, 2018":

- A) Share/Debenture Certificate(s) relating to the transfer of Shares/Debentures received during the period from "1st April, 2018 to 30th September, 2018" as entered in the Memorandum of Transfers have been issued within fifteen days of the date of lodgment for transfer from respective date of lodgment of each deed excepting those rejected on technical grounds.
- B) Any other information, if applicable-Nil

For P.N.Rao & Co. Company Secretaries

Date: 15.10.2018 Place: Visakhapatnam

2018 (P.Narasinga Rao)
Chapatnam Proprietor
CP.No.2552